2017 Girls Spring Longhouse

Blue Springs Park
7450 NE 60" St
High Springs, FL 32643
Hosted by: Swamp Gator
siouxchief@nsdjax.org
904-610-4499

Directions from Jacksonville: I strongly recommend keying the above address

in the maps app on your cell phone using GPS guidance.

DO NOT GO TO BLUE SPRINGS STATE PARK!!!

Friday
9:00-9:00
8:30-10:00
11:00
Saturday
9:15-9:45
10:00-10:30
10:45

ALL DAY
ALL DAY
11:00-12:30
12:30-2:00
ALL DAY
4:30-7:00
7:00

7:00
8:00-8:45
8:30

8:45

9:00

9:10
9:45-10:00

10:00-10:30
11:00
Sunday
10:15

ALL DAY

Arrival/Setup/ The spring is always open
Sock hop and/or karaoke and/or movie (verifying equipment availability)
Lights out

Chief’s Meeting

Opening Ceremony

Bring logs to sacred fire (if not under burn ban)
The spring is always open

Raffle tickets for sale

War Games run by various tribes egg toss / tug of war / 3 leg race

Lunch with your tribes

eSkits preparation by the princesses / dads

Dinner with your tribes

Tiki Torch Setup

Recommended upload deadline for eSkits (you need time to collect shares and likes)
Face painting

Bags and Candle Lighting

Line Up for Great Fire

Great Fire Walk

Great Fire/ Breaking Arrow

Tiki Torch Pickup

Bag Pickup

Ice Cream and eSkit review

Lights Out

Closing Ceremony / Awards / Raffle giveaways
The spring is always open


mailto:siouxchief@nsdjax.org

