2017 Girls Spring Longhouse

Blue Springs Park
7450 NE 60th St
High Springs, FL 32643
Hosted by: Swamp Gator
siouxchief@nsdjax.org
904-610-4499

Directions from Jacksonville: I strongly recommend keying the above address in the maps app on your cell phone using GPS guidance.

DO NOT GO TO BLUE SPRINGS STATE PARK!!!

<u>Friday</u>	
9:00-9:00	Arrival/Setup/ The spring is always open
8:30-10:00	Sock hop and/or karaoke and/or movie (verifying equipment availability)
11:00	Lights out
Saturday	
9:15-9:45	Chief's Meeting
10:00-10:30	Opening Ceremony
10:45	Bring logs to sacred fire (if not under burn ban)
ALL DAY	The spring is always open
ALL DAY	Raffle tickets for sale
11:00-12:30	War Games run by various tribes egg toss / tug of war / 3 leg race
12:30-2:00	Lunch with your tribes
ALL DAY	eSkits preparation by the princesses / dads
4:30-7:00	Dinner with your tribes
7:00	Tiki Torch Setup
7:00	Recommended upload deadline for eSkits (you need time to collect shares and likes)
8:00-8:45	Face painting
8:30	Bags and Candle Lighting
8:45	Line Up for Great Fire
9:00	Great Fire Walk
9:10	Great Fire/ Breaking Arrow
9:45-10:00	Tiki Torch Pickup
J. 4 J 10.00	Bag Pickup
10:00-10:30	Ice Cream and eSkit review
11:00	Lights Out
<u>Sunday</u>	Lights Out
10:15	Closing Ceremony / Awards / Raffle giveaways
ALL DAY	The spring is always open
,	ob 6 10 a.m. 4.2 oben